900257710 06/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solar Capital Ltd. as Collateral Agent		06/11/2013	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transplace Texas, LP composed of Transplace GP LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
Street Address:	3010 Gaylord Pkwy, Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

Name:	Transplace Mexico, LLC	
Street Address:	3010 Gaylord Pkwy Suite 200	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76102714	TRANSPLACE	
Serial Number:	77207475	TRANSPLACE PAY ON-DEMAND	
Serial Number:	77701667	GOT RFP?	
Serial Number:	78789764	TRANSPLACE THE 3PL & TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	
Serial Number:	78789782	TRANSPLACE	
Serial Number:	85334635	CLEARDIRECT	
Serial Number:	85334638	SHIPDIRECT	

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0072

CH \$240

900257710

Serial Number:	85334641	STOCKDIRECT
Serial Number:	75941614	DENSE NETWORK EFFICIENCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Attn: TMSU

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032084-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal	
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/	
Date:	06/12/2013	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Solar Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Solar Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Solar Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Solar Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Solar Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0073

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 11, 2013 by SOLAR CAPITAL LTD. ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of TRANSPLACE TEXAS, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("Transplace Texas"), and TRANSPLACE MEXICO, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Transplace Mexico" and, together with Transplace Texas, each individually, a "Company" and collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon all of each Company's Trademark Collateral (as defined in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 12, 2011, made by Transplace Texas, Transplace Mexico and the other Pledgors named therein in favor of Collateral Agent and which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2011 at reel 4649, frame 0254), including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications described on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Collateral Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as either Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Trademark Collateral.

[signature page to follow]

6962/67662-041 current/37033561v2

Trademark Release

SOLAR CAPTIAL LTD., as Collateral Agent

By: UUU UI
Name: Counce Healey
Title: Authorized Signatury

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0075

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

See attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0076

<u>Schedule 1</u> <u>Trademark Registrations/Applications</u>

Owner	Mark	Country	App. No./ Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Transplace Mexico, LLC	CLEARDIRECT CLEARDIRECT	US Federal	85-334635 May 31, 2011	
Transplace Texas, LP	DENSENETWORK EFFICIENCY	US Federal	75-941614 March 10, 2000	2,656,924 December 3, 2002
Transplace Texas, LP	GOT RFP? GOT RFP?	US Federal	77-701667 March 29, 2009	3,883,613 November 30, 2010
Transplace Mexico, LLC	SHIPDIRECT SHIPDIRECT	US Federal	85-334638 May 31, 2011	
Transplace Mexico, LLC	STOCKDIRECT STOCKDIRECT	US Federal	85-334641 May 31, 2011	
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE	US Federal	76-102714 August 3, 2000	2,782,329 November 11, 2003
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE (Stylized) TRANSPLACE	US Federal	78-789782 January 11, 2006	3,283,830 August 21, 2007
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE PAY ON- DEMAND	US Federal	77-207475 June 15, 2007	3,489,793 August 19, 2008
Transplace Texas, L.P	TRANSPLACE THE 3PL & TECHNOLOGY COMPANY (Stylized)	US Federal	78-789764 January 11, 2006	3,304,299 October 2, 2007
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE	US State NE	N/A	10,028,804 November 1, 2001
Transplace Texas, LP	CIRCLES DESIGN	Canada	1116067-00 September 19, 2001	FMA642187 June 16, 2005
Transplace Mexico, LLC	CLEARDIRECT	Canada	1530931-00 June 8, 2011	
Transplace Mexico, LLC	SHIPDIRECT	Canada	1530930-00 June 8, 2011	
Transplace Mexico, LLC	STOCKDIRECT	Canada	1530932-00 June 8, 2011	
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE	Canada	1091349-00 February 1, 2001	TMA 595515 November 24, 2003
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE DESIGN	Canada	1288780-00 January 26, 2006	TMA687851 May 16, 2007
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE PAY ON- DEMAND	Canada	1356723-00 buly 17, 2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0077

Owner	Mark	Country	App. No./ Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE THE 3PL & TECHNOLOGY COMPANY & DESIGN	Canade	1288781-00 January 26, 2006	TMA733828 February 3, 2009
Transplace Texas, LP	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Mexico	507588 September 19, 2001	775311 January 28, 2003
Transplace Texas, LP	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Mexico	708262 March 17, 2005	922682 February 28, 2006
Transplace.com, LLC	TRANSPLACE	Mexico	469593 February 6, 2001	698701 May 18, 2001
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE	Mexico	469592 February 6, 2001	728253 December 13, 2001
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE	Mexico	761659 January 20, 2006	952309 September 14, 2006
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE PAY ON- DEMAND TROUGH ACCEPTS COLUMNS	Mexico	867660 July 11, 2007	1028161 February 29, 2008
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE THE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	Mexico	973809 November 12, 2008	1076030 December 4, 2008
Transplace Texas, LP	CLEARDIRECT	Mexico	1172772 April 19, 2011	
Transplace Texas, LP	SHIPDIRECT	Mexico	1172773 April 19, 2011	
Transplace Texas, LP	STOCKDIRECT	Mexico	1172771 April 19, 2011	
Transplace.com, LLC	TRANSPLACE.COM	Mexico	489590 February 6, 2001	699807 May 29, 2001
Transplace Texas, LP	TRANSPLACE.COM	Mexico	469591 February 6, 2001	728252 December 13, 2001
Transplace.com, LLC	TRANSPLACE	СТМ	2063469 January 30, 2001	June 5, 2002
Transplace.com, LLC	TRANSPLACE.COM Torophoce.com	CTM	2079366 January 31, 2001	April 19, 2002

Trademark Licenses

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 06/12/2013